

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact
Richard Friedman
Voicebrook
516-326-9400 x304
richard.friedman@voicebrook.com

Voicebrook to Exhibit at American Pathology Foundation 2013 Spring Conference

Company to interface with customers, prospects, and partners at highly-focused industry leading event

LAKE SUCCESS, NY, March 18, 2013 – Voicebrook, the leader in Pathology speech recognition and reporting solutions, today announces that it will be exhibiting at the American Pathology Foundation (APF) 2013 Spring Conference at the Cosmopolitan of Las Vegas.

"This year's conference theme, The Evolution of the Pathology Practice - Advance, Adapt, Succeed, provides an interesting parallel for our VoiceOver solutions; Voicebrook has been helping pathology practices advance the use of speech recognition in their practices, adapt the technology to serve individual practice goals, and achieve the highest levels of success," said E. Bruce Sopko, VP Sales of Voicebrook.

"We are extremely pleased to be exhibiting at the APF Spring Conference again," added Sopko.

Members of the Voicebrook team will be available in Booth 2 for demonstrations and discussion in the exhibit hall on March 22nd and March 23rd.

Voicebrook's VoiceOver® speech recognition and digital dictation software is used in more than 300 laboratories across the United States and Canada and has been proven to be the most effective dictation solution for automating outdated reporting processes, saving customers time and money, and improving the overall quality and turnaround time of anatomic pathology reports.

For more information, please visit www.voicebrook.com.

About Voicebrook:

Voicebrook is the leading provider of integrated speech recognition and digital dictation solutions for Pathology. Voicebrook's VoiceOver® software integrates directly with most AP/LIS systems, and has been widely deployed in Pathology throughout the US and Canada. Voicebrook has developed specific best practices for implementation and on-going support, ensuring the most successful deployments of integrated speech recognition technology for Pathology.

About the American Pathology Foundation:

The American Pathology Foundation (APF) is a non-profit professional society devoted to the business of pathology. Founded in 1959, the Foundation provides quality educational programs, practice management resources and networking opportunities for its members.

Voicebrook, VoiceOver, and the Voicebrook logo are registered trademarks of Voicebrook, Inc. All other names and trademarks referenced herein are trademarks of their respective owners.